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TABLF. 6.2. Proportion of Census-farm Operntors(l) Reporting Some 
Off-time Work(2) by Commodity, and Proportion of Total 
Commodity Produced by Operators with Some Off-farm 
Work, Canada, 1971 (Concluded)

Coimnodl ty

Total cattle (number) ...........
Cows and heifers, 2 years and 
over for milking (number) ... 

Heifers, 1-2 years, raised for
milking (number) .............
Cows milked yesterday (number) 
Milk produced yesterday (lb.)

Total pigs (number) .............
Total sheep and lambs (number) -
Cattle on feed (number) ........
Total chickens (number) ........
Total turkeys (number) .........
Total geese (number) ............
Total ducks (number) ............
Christmas trees sold (number) .. 
Maple trees tapped (number) ....
Dairy products sold (S) ........
F.ggs sold ($) ....................
Value of milk cows ($) .........
Value of beef cows ($) .........
Value of.milk heifers ($) ......
Value of beef heifers ($) ......
Value of steers ($) .............
Value of calves ($) .............
Total capital value ($) ........

Per cent of 
operators with 
commodity who 
reported some 
off-farm work

Per cent of 
total comnodity 
produced by 

operators with 
some off-farm 

work
48.6

45.5

44.0
43.9
43.8
48.2
58.9 
*5.8 
*8.0 
*3.3
53.8
55.1
61.5
51.4
41.8 
48.0
45.5
47.1 
44.0
47.7 
46.4
47.3
52.7

41.1

40.6

40.9
39.9
39.1 
*2.8
56.2 
*1.1
35.3
56.6
58.9 
52.0 
62.8 
*9.9
37.9
46.2
40.2
40.3 
40.3 
*1.9 
41.2 
39-9 
46.8

(1) Includes private and partnership operators only.
(2) Off-farm work is recorded for all operators with "some days of off- 

farm work" or non-r.cro off-farm employment income.
(3) Information on off-farm employment income was not available. These 

figures arc only those operators reporting "some days of off-farm 
work".

Source: Canada, Statistics Canada, unpublished data drawn from the 1971 
Agriculture - Population Linkage.

Source: Bollman, R.D. "Off-Farm Work by Farmers," 1979 
Statistics Canada


