TABLE 6.2. Proportion of Census-farm Operators(1) Reporting Some Off-time Work(2) by Commodity, and Proportion of Total Commodity Froduced by Operators with Some Off-farm Work, Canada, 1971 (Concluded)

Commodity	Per cent of operators with commodity who reported some off-farm work	Per cent of total commodity produced by operators with some off-farm work
Total cattle (number) Cows and heifers, 2 years and	48.6	41.1
over for milking (number)	45.5	40.6
Heifers, 1-2 years, raised for		
milking (number)	44.0	40.9
Cows milked yesterday (number)	43.9	39.9
Milk produced yesterday (11.)	43.8	39.1
Total pigs (number)	48.2	\$2.8
Total sheep and lambs (number)	58.9	56.2
Cattle on feed (number)	45.8	41.1
Total chickens (number)	48.0	55.3
Total turkeys (number)	43.3	56.6
Total geese (number)	53.8	58.9
Total ducks (number)	55.1	52.0
Christmas trees sold (number)	61.5	62.8
Maple trees tapped (number)	51.4	49.9
Dairy products sold (\$)	41.8	37.9
Eggs sold (\$)	48.0	46.2
Value of milk cows (\$)	45.5	40.2
Value of heef cows (\$)	47.1	40:3
Value of.milk heifers (\$)	44.0	40.3
Value of beef heifers (\$)	47.7	41.9
Value of steers (\$)	46.4	41.2
Value of calves (\$)	47.3	39.9
Total capital value (\$)	52.7	46.8

(1) Includes private and partnership operators only.

(2) Off-farm work is recorded for all operators with "some days of offfarm work" or non-zero off-farm employment income.

(3) Information on off-farm employment income was not available. These figures are only those operators reporting "some days of off-farm work".

Source: Canada, Statistics Canada, unpublished data drawn from the 1971 Agriculture - Population Linkage.

Source: Bollman, R.D. "Off-Farm Work by Farmers," 1979 Statistics Canada